900225194 06/07/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD. (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.)		06/07/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMG
Street Address:	300 Conshohocken State Road
Internal Address:	Suite 770
City:	West Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA
Composed Of:	SMG Holdings I, LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SMG Holdings II, LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2024896	SMG
Registration Number:	3032026	SMG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128225096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza Address Line 2: Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0769

900225194

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28302.53200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand
Signature:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/
Date:	06/07/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=SMG 2012 Trademark Release (American Capital) (Executed)#page1.tif source=SMG 2012 Trademark Release (American Capital) (Executed)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0770

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made by AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD. (as successor by merger to American Capital Financial Services, Inc.), as agent for the purchasers (the "Agent") pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement and Second Lien Security Agreement as defined hereunder.

WHEREAS, SMG, a Pennsylvania partnership ("SMG") granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications to the Agent pursuant to a certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "First Lien Security Agreement"), dated on or about June 14, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), made by SMG (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent.

WHEREAS, SMG granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications to the Agent pursuant to a certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "Second Lien Security Agreement"), dated on or about June 14, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), made by SMG, in favor of the Agent.

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the Agent hereby releases and reassigns to the Grantor the security interests granted to the Agent in each of the trademarks and trademark applications listed below (the "Released Trademarks"):

6 64XE 4 5 33 6 36 6 3 8 8 6 7 1 2 6 X 4 3 X 4 6 7 6 4 3 3 Y	Application Number	
SMG	74635836	2024896
SMG	78505448	3032026

The First Lien Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2007 at Reel 003570, Frame 0122. The Second Lien Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2007 at Reel 003570, Frame 0487.

This Release is a complete release of the security interests and liens created by the First Lien Security Agreement and the Second Lien Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks identified herein. The Agent authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0771 This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Dated: June 7, 2012

AMER	ICAN CAPITAL, LTD., as Agent	
	2 32	
By:		
Name:_	JAMAIN BYLLY	
Titla	3 P. S. W. W. J. S. Brew. and South	

[Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0772